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Satisfaction Guarantees: Any problems with assembly, 
quality, or return, please feel free to contact us directly.

Phone: +1 (901) 347-2181  (US) Mon-Fri 9am - 5pm (PST)
E-Mail: support@jocisland.com （Get efficienct answer within 12 hours）

          Panel Bed-F/Q 
Assembly Instructions
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Ruler - Use this ruler to help correctly identify the screws
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170105

The lenath of the screw is measured from the rod part excluding the screw cap (30mm screw shown）

PARTS LIST
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4PCS 2PCS

1PC 2PCS 1PC

2PC 1PCS 2PCS

1PC 4PCS

4PCS

1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC

2PCS 1PC 1PC

2PCS

NUT

NUT

LONG

Short
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M8x35 M8x50

3PCS 1PC 1PC

2PCS 1PC 1PC

4PCS

L

M8x12

A

M8x25M8x20

M8x30

28PCS

B

18PCS

C

2PCS

D

5PCS

E

30PCS

F

17PCS

G

4PCS

H

1PC

Color Zinc

K

1PC

ST4.2x12
M8

1PC

I

4PCS

J

M8

white zinc

white zinc

6PCSM8x60

M
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6PCSG M8x60

14PCSF M8x50
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Install screws loosely, 
don't fully tighten
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Flat assembly

Flat assembly

Note: All nuts are assembled facing downwards

Do not completely
 tighten screw F.

Please ensure that the edges 
between the parts are aligned
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8PCSA M8x12

8PCSB M8x20

12 x4

A

A

16

16

B

15

6

18

17
13

14

white zinc

B B

Please install screw A in the order shown in the diagram.

There is a hole on part 6 that faces part 15

In this step, please do not tighten screw B on
 parts 17 and 18 until step 16
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5PCSD M8x30

1PCB M8x20

8PCSE M8x35

11

D

B

E

23

24

25

25

white zinc

6
B
B

Do not completely
 tighten screw E.

80%

On part 11, the orientation of the iron 
plate is as shown in the diagram.
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Nylon Fastener 16PCSE M8x35

1

white zinc
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2PCSC M8x25

4PCSB M8x20

1PCB M8x20

4PCSA M8x12

B

B

C

C
Install screws loosely, 
don't fully tighten

A
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27

white zinc

Color Zinc

B

Please ensure that the installation direction
 of part 26 is consistent with the image

Please tighten screw E that was not tightened in step six during this step.
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Hang the side panel on screws B 
using connector L, and then tighten screws B.

L

Hang the side panel on screws F using 
connector L, and then tighten screws F.
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7

7
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9
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E

F

F

2PCSF M8x50

2PCSE M8x35

4PCSB M8x20

B

B

7

7

Note: The nut is on this surface

Sponge-cushion side facing up

Sponge-cushion side facing up
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17

Connect cables from the lights on 
headboard with one power cable.

Use a line organizer to organize the circuit
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1PCSF M8x50

4PCSE M8x35

4PCSH ST4.2x12

410

10
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Please pay attention to the installation direction of the lamp K

When lamp K cannot be inserted, please
 loosen the screws on parts 20 and 21 
for adjustment. After inserting lamp K,
 tighten the loose screw F
 and the screw B that 
was not tightened in 
step four.
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step 2
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Installation Complete

Please make sure to check that all screws are 
tightened after completing the entire installation.


